11-22-2010



Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

103611783

V

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entily Type
Big Z Sports, LLC		107/13/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ProMounds, Inc.
Street Address:	88 Spark Street
City:	Brocklon
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02302
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85016283	THE DESIGNATED HITTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number.

(508)580-9555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the lax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

5085806171

Email:

joe@ondeoksports.com

Correspondent Name:

Joe Murphy, President of ProMounds, Inc.

Address Line 1:

68 Spark Street

Address Line 4:

Brockton, MASSACHUSETTS 02302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8813.003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barbara Krebs Yulli

Signature: /barbarakrebsyulli/

Data: 07/20/2010

Received Time Oct. 21. 2010 3:55PM No. 0082

TRADEMARK REEL: 004405 FRAME: 0046 Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 7-13-2010#page1.tif

Received Time Oct. 21. 2010 3:55PM No. 0082

TRADEMARK REEL: 004405 FRAME: 0047

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Big Z Sports, LLC, an Oklahoma Limited Liability Company having a principal place of business at 11204 Dover Court, Yukon, Oklahoma 73099 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademark THE DESIGNATED HITTER and Design ("MARK"), for which application is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
THE DESIGNATED HITTER and Design	85/016,283	April 16, 2010

WHEREAS, ProMounds, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having a principal place of business at 88 Spark Street, Brockton, Massachusetts, 02302 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNOR'S interest in the MARK, the application therefor, and any common law rights associated with the MARK;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the MARK, the application therefor, including any common law rights associated therewith, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK, and the application, including (but not by way of limitation) the right to sue and collect and keep damages for past infringements thereof. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to ASSIGNEE.

	Signed this 13 th day of JULY, 2010.
By:	Big Z Sports, LLC
-	Steven Zawrotny, Managing Partner

<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>

188

COUNTY OF Lunadia		
The foregoing and an arrival and a second at a second at		

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on this the 131 day of _______ 2010.

My Comm. Expires

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

Comm Number

Notary Public



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

900167370A

900167370A

JULY 27, 2010

PTAS
JOE MURPHY, PRESIDENT OF PROMOUNDS, INC.
88 SPARK STREET
BROCKTON, MA 02302

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 900167370

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

THE SUBMITTED ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE CITIZENSHIP OF THE RECEIVING PARTY MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET. AS OF JANUARY 16, 2009, TRADEMARK RULE 37 C.F.R. 93.31(A) WAS AMENDED TO ADD THE REQUIREMENT THAT THE ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEETMUST INCLUDE THE LEGAL ENTITY TYPE AND NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP (OR STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION) OF EACH PARTY RECEIVING THE ASSIGNMENT INTEREST. AND, IF THE PARTY RECEIVING THE ASSIGNMENT INTEREST IS A DOMESTIC PARTNERSHIP OR DOMESTIC JOINT VENTURE, THE COVER SHEET MUST STATE THE NAMES, LEGAL ENTITY TYPES, AND NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP (OR THE STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION) OF ALL GENERAL PARTNERS OR ACTIVE MEMBERS THAT COMPOSE THE PARTNERSHIP OR JOINT VENTURE. 37 C.F.R.

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uapto.gov

Received Time Oct. 21. 2010 3:55PM No. 0082

RECORDED: 07/20/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004405 FRAME: 0049